

PS&E JOB NO : 08A022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007630 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3045
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 ARLINGTON CITY LIMIT VIC TO
 STILLAGUAMISH RIVER - PAVING
 08A022
 PROJECT : IM-0054(267)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CEMEX PACIFIC HOLDINGS, LLC			GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA			LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.	
	6300 GLENWOOD AVE			1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE			11497 HAVEKOST RD	
	EVERETT, WA 98203-4247			EVERETT WA 982011927			98221-8798	
	EVERETT WA 982030037			EVERETT WA 982011927			ANACORTES WA 982210729	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-50.40 %		-36.51 %		-22.22 %
			252,000.00	125,000.00	-127,000.00	160,000.00	-92,000.00	196,000.00	-56,000.00
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.			0.00 %		0.00 %		5.00 %
	236.0000		10.0000	10.0000	0.00	10.0000	0.00	10.5000	118.00
			2,360.00	2,360.00		2,360.00		2,478.00	
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.			-75.00 %		-65.00 %		-70.00 %
	331.0000		20.0000	5.0000	-4,965.00	7.0000	-4,303.00	6.0000	-4,634.00
			6,620.00	1,655.00		2,317.00		1,986.00	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			54.29 %		57.14 %		62.14 %
	257.0000		7.0000	10.8000	976.60	11.0000	1,028.00	11.3500	1,117.95
			1,799.00	2,775.60		2,827.00		2,916.95	
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			-20.00 %		-14.29 %		-16.00 %
	6.0000		350.0000	280.0000	-420.00	300.0000	-300.00	294.0000	-336.00
			2,100.00	1,680.00		1,800.00		1,764.00	
6	REMOVING GUIDE POST	EACH			7.50 %		20.00 %		20.00 %
	20.0000		10.0000	10.7500	15.00	12.0000	40.00	12.0000	40.00
			200.00	215.00		240.00		240.00	
7	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	HUND			11.76 %		11.76 %		23.53 %
	39.4000		85.0000	95.0000	394.00	95.0000	394.00	105.0000	788.00
			3,349.00	3,743.00		3,743.00		4,137.00	
GRADING									
8	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			-14.00 %		-32.50 %		-40.00 %
	6300.0000		20.0000	17.2000	-17,640.00	13.5000	-40,950.00	12.0000	-50,400.00
			126,000.00	108,360.00		85,050.00		75,600.00	
SURFACING									
9	SHOULDER BALLAST	TON			100.00 %		275.00 %		100.00 %
	50.0000		20.0000	40.0000	1,000.00	75.0000	2,750.00	40.0000	1,000.00
			1,000.00	2,000.00		3,750.00		2,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007630 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3045
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 ARLINGTON CITY LIMIT VIC TO
 STILLAGUAMISH RIVER - PAVING
 08A022
 PROJECT : IM-0054(267)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CEMEX PACIFIC HOLDINGS, LLC 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 98221-8798 EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 11497 HAVEKOST RD 98221-8798 ANACORTES WA 982210729 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
SURFACING									
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 1057.0000	TON	35.0000 36,995.00	36.0000 38,052.00	2.86 % 1,057.00	30.0000 31,710.00	-14.29 % -5,285.00	38.0000 40,166.00	8.57 % 3,171.00
LIQUID ASPHALT									
11	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		12,490.00	12,490.00	0.00 %	12,490.00	0.00 %	12,490.00	0.00 %
12	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 4.3500	TON	1,000.0000 4,350.00	2,750.0000 11,962.50	175.00 % 7,612.50	1,750.0000 7,612.50	75.00 % 3,262.50	1,200.0000 5,220.00	20.00 % 870.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
13	CRACK SEALING EST.		30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00 %	30,000.00	0.00 %	30,000.00	0.00 %
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 85036.0000	S.Y.	4.0000 340,144.00	2.0000 170,072.00	-50.00 % -170,072.00	1.4000 119,050.40	-65.00 % -221,093.60	1.5000 127,554.00	-62.50 % -212,590.00
15	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 2710.0000	TON	95.0000 257,450.00	94.0000 254,740.00	-1.05 % -2,710.00	94.0000 254,740.00	-1.05 % -2,710.00	113.0000 306,230.00	18.95 % 48,780.00
16	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 9683.0000	TON	85.0000 823,055.00	70.0000 677,810.00	-17.65 % -145,245.00	84.0000 813,372.00	-1.18 % -9,683.00	76.0500 736,392.15	-10.53 % -86,662.85
17	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		24,600.00	24,600.00	0.00 %	24,600.00	0.00 %	24,600.00	0.00 %
18	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		16,500.00	16,500.00	0.00 %	16,500.00	0.00 %	16,500.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 08A022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007630 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3045
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 ARLINGTON CITY LIMIT VIC TO
 STILLAGUAMISH RIVER - PAVING
 08A022
 PROJECT : IM-0054(267)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CEMEX PACIFIC HOLDINGS, LLC 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 98221-8798 EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 11497 HAVEKOST RD 98221-8798 ANACORTES WA 982210729 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
19	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			33,000.00	33,000.00		33,000.00		33,000.00		
20	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL									
	147.0000	L.F.	30.0000	30.0000	0.00 %	32.0000	6.67 %	31.5000	5.00 %	
			4,410.00	4,410.00	0.00	4,704.00	294.00	4,630.50	220.50	
21	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
22	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			17,240.00	17,240.00		17,240.00		17,240.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
23	ESC LEAD									
	16.0000	DAY	200.0000	150.0000	-25.00 %	100.0000	-50.00 %	250.0000	25.00 %	
			3,200.00	2,400.00	-800.00	1,600.00	-1,600.00	4,000.00	800.00	
24	STREET CLEANING									
	450.0000	HR	130.0000	120.0000	-7.69 %	0.0100	-99.99 %	125.0000	-3.85 %	
			58,500.00	54,000.00	-4,500.00	4.50	-58,495.50	56,250.00	-2,250.00	
25	INLET PROTECTION									
	30.0000	EACH	75.0000	75.0000	0.00 %	100.0000	33.33 %	85.0000	13.33 %	
			2,250.00	2,250.00	0.00	3,000.00	750.00	2,550.00	300.00	
26	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00		30,000.00		
27	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND									
	477.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	2.0000	-60.00 %	1.1000	-78.00 %	
			2,385.00	2,385.00	0.00	954.00	-1,431.00	524.70	-1,860.30	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007630 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3045
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 ARLINGTON CITY LIMIT VIC TO
 STILLAGUAMISH RIVER - PAVING
 08A022
 PROJECT : IM-0054(267)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CEMEX PACIFIC HOLDINGS, LLC		GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA		LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.			
	6300 GLENWOOD AVE		1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE		11497 HAVEKOST RD			
	EVERETT, WA 98203-4247		EVERETT WA 982011927		98221-8798			
	EVERETT WA 982030037		EVERETT WA 982011927		ANACORTES WA 982210729			
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
28	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	1550.0000	L.F.	5.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000	20.00 %	6.0000	-5.60 %	4.7200	-5.60 %
			7,750.00	-1,550.00	6,200.00	1,550.00	9,300.00	-434.00	7,316.00	-434.00
TRAFFIC										
29	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	331.0000	L.F.	45.0000	-44.44 %	25.0000	-44.44 %	25.0000	-46.22 %	24.2000	-46.22 %
			14,895.00	-6,620.00	8,275.00	-6,620.00	8,275.00	-6,884.80	8,010.20	-6,884.80
30	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB									
	211.0000	L.F.	25.0000	-20.00 %	20.0000	-16.00 %	21.0000	-20.00 %	20.0000	-20.00 %
			5,275.00	-1,055.00	4,220.00	-844.00	4,431.00	-1,055.00	4,220.00	-1,055.00
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	401.0000	L.F.	25.0000	4.60 %	26.1500	12.00 %	28.0000	9.80 %	27.4500	9.80 %
			10,025.00	461.15	10,486.15	1,203.00	11,228.00	982.45	11,007.45	982.45
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 11									
	44.0000	L.F.	80.0000	3.00 %	82.4000	6.25 %	85.0000	8.75 %	87.0000	8.75 %
			3,520.00	105.60	3,625.60	220.00	3,740.00	308.00	3,828.00	308.00
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2									
	3.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	-32.00 %	1,020.0000	-26.67 %	1,100.0000	-28.60 %	1,071.0000	-28.60 %
			4,500.00	-1,440.00	3,060.00	-1,200.00	3,300.00	-1,287.00	3,213.00	-1,287.00
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 16									
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	-53.40 %	1,165.0000	-52.00 %	1,200.0000	-51.07 %	1,223.2500	-51.07 %
			2,500.00	-1,335.00	1,165.00	-1,300.00	1,200.00	-1,276.75	1,223.25	-1,276.75
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	2.0000	EACH	2,800.0000	-28.21 %	2,010.0000	-32.65 %	1,885.7500	-24.63 %	2,110.5000	-24.63 %
			5,600.00	-1,580.00	4,020.00	-1,828.50	3,771.50	-1,379.00	4,221.00	-1,379.00
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4									
	1.0000	EACH	900.0000	-22.22 %	700.0000	-16.67 %	750.0000	-22.22 %	700.0000	-22.22 %
			900.00	-200.00	700.00	-150.00	750.00	-200.00	700.00	-200.00
37	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	231.0000	L.F.	30.0000	-20.33 %	23.9000	-13.33 %	26.0000	-16.33 %	25.1000	-16.33 %
			6,930.00	-1,409.10	5,520.90	-924.00	6,006.00	-1,131.90	5,798.10	-1,131.90

PS&E JOB NO : 08A022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007630 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3045
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 ARLINGTON CITY LIMIT VIC TO
 STILLAGUAMISH RIVER - PAVING
 08A022
 PROJECT : IM-0054(267)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CEMEX PACIFIC HOLDINGS, LLC 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 11497 HAVEKOST RD 98221-8798 ANACORTES WA 982210729 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
38	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	4.0000 EACH		10,000.0000	-56.00 %	4,400.0000	-68.00 %	3,200.0000	-50.00 %	5,000.0000	-50.00 %
			40,000.00	-22,400.00	17,600.00	-27,200.00	12,800.00	20,000.00	-20,000.00	
39	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	500.0000 HR		30.0000	-96.67 %	1.0000	-99.97 %	0.0100	-50.00 %	15.0000	-50.00 %
			15,000.00	-14,500.00	500.00	-14,995.00	5.00	7,500.00	-7,500.00	
40	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %	
			20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00	
41	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	43.0000 EACH		45.0000	-22.22 %	35.0000	-24.44 %	34.0000	-24.87 %	33.8100	-24.87 %
			1,935.00	-430.00	1,505.00	-473.00	1,462.00	1,453.83	-481.17	
42	PAINT LINE									
	33946.0000 L.F.		0.3000	-33.33 %	0.2000	-50.00 %	0.1500	-30.00 %	0.2100	-30.00 %
			10,183.80	-3,394.60	6,789.20	-5,091.90	5,091.90	7,128.66	-3,055.14	
43	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE									
	25656.0000 L.F.		1.0000	-30.00 %	0.7000	-25.00 %	0.7500	-27.00 %	0.7300	-27.00 %
			25,656.00	-7,696.80	17,959.20	-6,414.00	19,242.00	18,728.88	-6,927.12	
44	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	3871.0000 L.F.		3.0000	-23.33 %	2.3000	16.67 %	3.5000	-19.67 %	2.4100	-19.67 %
			11,613.00	-2,709.70	8,903.30	1,935.50	13,548.50	9,329.11	-2,283.89	
45	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	30.0000 EACH		35.0000	-14.29 %	30.0000	-40.00 %	21.0000	-10.00 %	31.5000	-10.00 %
			1,050.00	-150.00	900.00	-420.00	630.00	945.00	-105.00	
46	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1									
	2.8500 MI.		2,800.0000	-53.57 %	1,300.0000	-51.79 %	1,350.0000	-51.25 %	1,365.0000	-51.25 %
			7,980.00	-4,275.00	3,705.00	-4,132.50	3,847.50	3,890.25	-4,089.75	
47	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1									
	6.8700 HUND		250.0000	20.00 %	300.0000	28.00 %	320.0000	26.00 %	315.0000	26.00 %
			1,717.50	343.50	2,061.00	480.90	2,198.40	2,164.05	446.55	
48	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	9.8200 HUND		400.0000	-18.75 %	325.0000	-10.00 %	360.0000	-14.69 %	341.2500	-14.69 %
			3,928.00	-736.50	3,191.50	-392.80	3,535.20	3,351.08	-576.92	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007630 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3045
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 ARLINGTON CITY LIMIT VIC TO
 STILLAGUAMISH RIVER - PAVING
 08A022
 PROJECT : IM-0054(267)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CEMEX PACIFIC HOLDINGS, LLC 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 11497 HAVEKOST RD 98221-8798 ANACORTES WA 982210729 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
49	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - PAINT 32431.0000	L.F.	0.2500 8,107.75	0.2000 6,486.20	-20.00 % -1,621.55	0.3000 9,729.30	20.00 % 1,621.55	0.2100 6,810.51	-16.00 % -1,297.24	
50	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - RPM 32431.0000	L.F.	0.3500 11,350.85	0.3500 11,350.85	-0.00 % -0.00	0.3000 9,729.30	-14.29 % -1,621.55	0.3700 11,999.47	5.71 % 648.62	
51	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		82,450.00	62,560.00	-24.12 % -19,890.00	60,000.00	-27.23 % -22,450.00	98,000.00	18.86 % 15,550.00	
52	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - SAC5338 L.S.		8,650.00	15,545.00	79.71 % 6,895.00	16,000.00	84.97 % 7,350.00	7,080.00	-18.15 % -1,570.00	
53	TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION AND RAMP METERING SYSTEM L.S.		6,000.00	34,775.00	479.58 % 28,775.00	32,000.00	433.33 % 26,000.00	53,500.00	791.67 % 47,500.00	
54	DIRECTIONAL BORING 150.0000	L.F.	75.0000 11,250.00	59.0000 8,850.00	-21.33 % -2,400.00	64.0000 9,600.00	-14.67 % -1,650.00	88.0000 13,200.00	17.33 % 1,950.00	
55	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM L.S.		8,060.00	16,635.00	106.39 % 8,575.00	18,000.00	123.33 % 9,940.00	21,490.00	166.63 % 13,430.00	
56	COMMUNICATION CABLES AND INTERFACES L.S.		355.00	1,775.00	400.00 % 1,420.00	2,000.00	463.38 % 1,645.00	5,720.00	1,511.27 % 5,365.00	
57	PERMANENT TRAFFIC RECORDER STATION L.S.		25,935.00	6,466.00	-75.07 % -19,469.00	7,000.00	-73.01 % -18,935.00	15,532.00	-40.11 % -10,403.00	
58	VIDEO, VOICE & DATA DISTRIBUTION & TRANSMISSION SYSTEM L.S.		1,955.00	6,445.00	229.67 % 4,490.00	6,000.00	206.91 % 4,045.00	15,620.00	698.98 % 13,665.00	
59	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 986.0000	HR	8.0000 7,888.00	3.5000 3,451.00	-56.25 % -4,437.00	5.0000 4,930.00	-37.50 % -2,958.00	8.0000 7,888.00	0.00 % 0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007630 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3045
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 ARLINGTON CITY LIMIT VIC TO
 STILLAGUAMISH RIVER - PAVING
 08A022
 PROJECT : IM-0054(267)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CEMEX PACIFIC HOLDINGS, LLC 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 98221-8798 EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 11497 HAVEKOST RD 98221-8798 ANACORTES WA 982210729 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 3.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 15,000.00	5,750.0000 17,250.00	15.00 % 2,250.00	3,500.0000 10,500.00	-30.00 % -4,500.00	3,500.0000 10,500.00	-30.00 % -4,500.00	
61	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 530.0000	HR	7.0000 3,710.00	2.0000 1,060.00	-71.43 % -2,650.00	7.0000 3,710.00	0.00 % 0.00	5.0000 2,650.00	-28.57 % -1,060.00	
62	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		50,000.00	23,400.00	-53.20 % -26,600.00	30,000.00	-40.00 % -20,000.00	20,000.00	-60.00 % -30,000.00	
63	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1700.0000	HR	50.0000 85,000.00	43.0000 73,100.00	-14.00 % -11,900.00	51.0000 86,700.00	2.00 % 1,700.00	50.0000 85,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
64	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		20,000.00	39,500.00	97.50 % 19,500.00	18,000.00	-10.00 % -2,000.00	27,500.00	37.50 % 7,500.00	
65	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 600.0000	S.F.	25.0000 15,000.00	20.0000 12,000.00	-20.00 % -3,000.00	18.0000 10,800.00	-28.00 % -4,200.00	17.8500 10,710.00	-28.60 % -4,290.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
66	ROADWAY SURVEYING L.S.		20,000.00	6,800.00	-66.00 % -13,200.00	12,000.00	-40.00 % -8,000.00	9,900.00	-50.50 % -10,100.00	
67	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS L.S.		10,000.00	6,400.00	-36.00 % -3,600.00	12,000.00	20.00 % 2,000.00	37,700.00	277.00 % 27,700.00	
68	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 122.0000	S.Y.	60.0000 7,320.00	40.0000 4,880.00	-33.33 % -2,440.00	36.0000 4,392.00	-40.00 % -2,928.00	31.9000 3,891.80	-46.83 % -3,428.20	
69	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 4 36.0000	S.Y.	60.0000 2,160.00	45.0000 1,620.00	-25.00 % -540.00	60.0000 2,160.00	0.00 % 0.00	41.0000 1,476.00	-31.67 % -684.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007630 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3045
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 ARLINGTON CITY LIMIT VIC TO
 STILLAGUAMISH RIVER - PAVING
 08A022
 PROJECT : IM-0054(267)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CEMEX PACIFIC HOLDINGS, LLC 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 98221-8798 EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 11497 HAVEKOST RD 98221-8798 ANACORTES WA 982210729 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
70	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2									
	5.0000 EACH		1,300.0000	1,250.0000	-3.85%	1,200.0000	-7.69%	1,050.0000	-19.23%	
			6,500.00	6,250.00	-250.00	6,000.00	-500.00	5,250.00	-1,250.00	
71	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4C									
	4.0000 EACH		1,300.0000	1,250.0000	-3.85%	1,250.0000	-3.85%	1,050.0000	-19.23%	
			5,200.00	5,000.00	-200.00	5,000.00	-200.00	4,200.00	-1,000.00	
72	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT									
	104.0000 S.F.		45.0000	50.0000	11.11%	55.0000	22.22%	52.5000	16.67%	
			4,680.00	5,200.00	520.00	5,720.00	1,040.00	5,460.00	780.00	
73	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	L.S.				60.00%		20.00%		340.00%	
			2,500.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	500.00	11,000.00	8,500.00	
74	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
75	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
76	MINOR CHANGE									
	CALC				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
77	SPCC PLAN									
	L.S.				-90.00%		-40.00%		-60.00%	
			5,000.00	500.00	-4,500.00	3,000.00	-2,000.00	2,000.00	-3,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,727,029.90</u>	<u>\$2,151,389.00</u>	<u>-21.11%</u>	<u>\$2,195,000.00</u>	<u>-19.51%</u>	<u>\$2,382,577.93</u>	<u>-12.63%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,727,029.90</u>	<u>\$2,151,389.00</u>	<u>-21.11%</u>	<u>\$2,195,000.00</u>	<u>-19.51%</u>	<u>\$2,382,577.94</u>	<u>-12.63%</u>	